Safety light curtain type 4,
Telemecanique Safety light curtains
XUSL, XUSL For hand protection,
Std sensing range, Hp = 460 mm,
R=30 mm
XUSL4E30H046N
Product data sheet
Specifications
Apr 27, 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Dimensions Drawings
Dimensions
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
2 Apr 27, 2024
Brackets Dimensions
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
Apr 27, 2024 3
Mounting and Clearance
Mounting and Clearance
(1) Insert
(2) Bracket
(3) Washer
(4) Spring washer
(5) Nut
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
4 Apr 27, 2024
Connections and Schema
Wiring Diagrams
Transmitter Connections
(1) +24 Vdc
(2) Configuration_0
(3) 0 Vdc
(4) Configuration_1
(5) FE
Transmitter configurations and operating modes
High range option Low range option Transmitter in Test state Forbidden wiring
Pin 4 : Configuration_1 24 V 0 V 0 V 24 V
Pin 2 : Configuration_0 0 V 24 V 0 V 24 V
Receiver Connections
(1) OSSD1
(2) + 24 V
(3) OSSD2
(4) Configuration_A
(5) K1_K2 Feeback/Restart
(6) Configuration_B
(7) 0 Vdc
(8) FE
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
Apr 27, 2024 5
Receiver Configurations and Operating Modes
Automatic Start/Restart
Without External Device Monitoring (EDM) feedback loop
With External Device Monitoring (EDM) feedback loop
Manual Start/Restart
Without External Device Monitoring (EDM) feedback loop
(1) Restart
With External Device Monitoring (EDM) feedback loop
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
6 Apr 27, 2024
(1) Restart
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
Apr 27, 2024 7
Connecting to a Safety Interface
1 : Click on Download & Documents
2 : Click on Application solutions
To have all connection schematics concerning our safety module, select "download and document" and download the
file "Safety light curtains association with safety interfaces"
Product data sheet XUSL4E30H046N
8 Apr 27, 2024